
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 708-1715

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/10/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2009 12/10/2009

Title: Sheriff's Office requesting the Board authorize the Chairman to sign an Amendment to
Reimbursement Agreement 610-F0910 with the City of South Lake Tahoe in the amount of
$15,313.60, to extend the term from June 30, 2009 to February 28, 2010.

FUNDING: FY 2007 Homeland Security Grant Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route - Reverse 911 City of SLT, 2. Reimbursement Agreement.PDF, 3. 08-1715.2A.Blue
Route Reimbursement Agreement City of SLT, 4. 08-1715.2B.Reimbursement Agreement, 5. 08-
1715.3A.MOU.pdf, 6. 08.1715.3B.Blue Route Sheet.pdf, 7. 08-1714.4A.Blue Route Amendment.pdf,
8. 08-1715.4B.Amendment to Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors12/17/2013 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors9/24/2013 5 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors12/10/2009 7 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/23/2009 6 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

